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oth Grade Required Courses

*English 9 *American Studies *Science 9 *Math

*PE 9 *Freshman Seminar *Health 9
*Level Recommended by Current Teacher Only.

oth Grade Electives

600
615
603
601
613

500
511
516
517
539
515
503

334

766
751
753
754

ART

General Art

Foundations in Art

Computer Art 1 & 20
Introduction to Drawing 1 & 2¢
Digital Photography

BUSINESS

Computer Applications
Accounting 1

Career Exploration

Personal Budgeting & Finance
Web Design

Business Communications
Video Game Design

ENGINEERING
Intro to Engineering Design er igebra 1) +

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE

Parenting Skills

Intermediate Foods A & B¢
Gourmet Foods (after intermediate Foods A)
Housing and Design

119
134

770
771
7730
7740
7750

850
860
870

262
263
265

715
720

SOCIAL STUDIES
Geography
AP Human Geography * +

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION
Introduction to Technology
Technological Systems ¢
Mechanical Drawing 1
Architecture ¢

Solid Modeling/Engineering ¢

WORLD LANGUAGES
German * +
Spanish * +
French * +

MATHEMATICS

Computer Programming 1 (atter Algebra 1)
Computer Programming 2

AP Computer Science Principles * +

MUSIC
Band/Chorus/ Orchestra
Guitar 1 & 2

+ Indicates a full year elective
OYou MUST take the first part of a class before taking the second part!
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You CANNOT take an elective you have already taken and passed!

Class Selection Worksheet
ot Grade: 2024-2025 School Year

Required: (Level based on teacher recommendation)

1. English 9

2. American Studies

3. 9" Grade Math

4. 9™ Grade Science

5. PE 9 & Freshman Seminar/Health

Elective Choices: (Language counts as two choices)

1.

2.

For a detailed description of high school courses, please visit the
Delaware Valley webpage (dvsd.org) and select “Delaware Valley High
School,” select “Guidance Department,” select, “Scheduling,” select
“2024-2025 Course Description Guide.”



