## 9th Grade Required Courses

\*English 9 \*American Studies \*Science 9 \*Math \*PE 9 \*Freshman Seminar \*Health 9 \*Level Recommended by Current Teacher Only.

## 9th Grade Electives

	ART		SOCIAL STUDIES	
600	General Art	119	Geography	
615	Foundations in Art	134	AP Human Geography * +	
603	Computer Art 1 & 20			
601	Introduction to Drawing 1 & 2◊		<b>TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION</b>	
613	Digital Photography	770	Introduction to Technology	
		771	Technological Systems ◊	
	BUSINESS	7730	Mechanical Drawing 1	
500	Computer Applications	7740	Architecture ◊	
511	Accounting 1	7750	Solid Modeling/Engineering ◊	
516	Career Exploration			
517	Personal Budgeting & Finance		WORLD LANGUAGES	
539	Web Design	850	German * +	
515	Business Communications	860	Spanish * +	
503	Video Game Design	870	French * +	
	<b>ENGINEERING</b>		<b>MATHEMATICS</b>	
334	Intro to Engineering Design (After Algebra 1) +	262	Computer Programming 1 (After Algebra 1)	
		263	Computer Programming 2	
	FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE	265	AP Computer Science Principles * +	
766	Parenting Skills			
751	Intermediate Foods A & B◊		MUSIC	
753	Gourmet Foods (after Intermediate Foods A)	715	Band/Chorus/ Orchestra	
754	Housing and Design	720	Guitar 1 & 2	

+ Indicates a full year elective

◊You MUST take the first part of a class before taking the second part!

You CANNOT take an elective you have already taken and passed!

## **Class Selection Worksheet**

9th Grade: 2024-2025 School Year

Required: (Level based on teacher recommendation)

- 1. English 9
- 2. American Studies
- 3. 9<sup>th</sup> Grade Math
- 4. 9th Grade Science
- 5. PE 9 & Freshman Seminar/Health

lecti	ve Choices: (Language counts as	s two	choices
1.			
2.			
3.			
1			

For a detailed description of high school courses, please visit the Delaware Valley webpage (dvsd.org) and select "Delaware Valley High School," select "Guidance Department," select, "Scheduling," select "2024-2025 Course Description Guide."